TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/02/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hasler, Inc.		11/02/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neopost USA Inc.	
Street Address:	478 Wheelers Farms Road	
City:	Milford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06461	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3389614	SHIPADVISOR
Registration Number:	2639646	SMART TRACK
Registration Number:	3442631	TOTAL FUNDS
Registration Number:	3410920	WJ PRO
Registration Number:	2681480	AMERICA'S BETTER CHOICE
Registration Number:	3403897	LETTERTRAK
Registration Number:	2727684	POSTLINK
Registration Number:	2772551	POWERPOST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 415.576.0200

 Email:
 mcm@townser

mcm@townsend.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004131 FRAME: 0646

900152174

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Margaret C. McHugh, Esq. Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		26978B	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Margaret C. McHugh	
Signature:		/Margaret C. McHugh/	
Date:		01/14/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=hasler merger#page1.tif source=hasler merger#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004131 FRAME: 0647

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

HASLER, INC.

INTO

NEOPOST USA INC.

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

Neopost USA Inc.

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NameState of IncorporationHasler, Inc.Delaware

SECOND: That an agreement of merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Neopost USA Inc.

Delaware

FOURTH: That the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Neopost USA Inc., a Delaware corporation, which will survive the merger, shall be the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is c/o Mailroom Holding, Inc., 478 Wheelers Farms Road, Milford, CT 06461.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon the acceptance of the filing of this Certificate of Merger by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[The next page is the signature page.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004131 FRAME: 0648

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, this 2nd day of November, 2009.

NEOPOSANUSA INC.

By:

Name: Christopher M. O'Brien

Title: President

[Signature page to the Neopost-Hasler Merger Certificate]

RECORDED: 01/14/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004131 FRAME: 0649